
 

 
 

 
 

 

51 LOUISIANA AVE. NW  •  WASHINGTON, DC 20001 

TELEPHONE: +1.202.879.3939 •  FACSIMILE: +1.202.626.1700 

Direct Number:  (202) 879-3930 
jmgore@JonesDay.com 

 October 28, 2024  

Scott Harris 
Clerk of Court 
Supreme Court of the United States 
1 First Street, NE 
Washington, DC 20543 
 

Re: Republican National Committee v. Genser, No. 24A408 
 
Dear Mr. Harris: 

 
Applicants Republican National Committee and Republican Party of 
Pennsylvania filed an Emergency Application For Stay Pending 
Disposition Of A Writ Of Certiorari at the above-captioned matter this 
morning.  At that time, Applicants’ request for a stay from the 
Pennsylvania Supreme Court remained pending.  By the attached order 
issued this afternoon, the Pennsylvania Supreme Court has now denied 
that request. 
 
We respectfully request that you distribute a copy of this letter and 
attachment to the Court. 
 
      Respectfully submitted, 
 

/s/ John M. Gore 
John M. Gore 

      Counsel for Applicants 
 
 
 
cc:  See Attached Service List 
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Marian K. Schneider 
ACLU OF Pennsylvania 
P.O. Box 60173 
Philadelphia, PA 19102 
(215) 592-1513 
mschneider@aclupa.org  

Mary M. Mckenzie 
Benjamin D. Geffen 
Public Interest Law Center 
1500 JFK Blvd. Suite 802 
Philadelphia, PA 19102 
(267) 546-1319 
mmckenzie@pubintlaw.org 
bgeffen@pubintlaw.org 
 

Witold J. Walczak 
ACLU of Pennsylvania  
P.O. Box 23058  
Pittsburgh, PA 15222  
(412) 681-7864  
vwalczak@aclupa.org  

Martin J. Black 
Dechert LLP  
Cira Centre  
2929 Arch Street  
Philadelphia, PA 19104  
(215) 994-4000  
martin.black@dechert.com  

Counsel for Genser and Matis 

Clifford B. Levine 
Dentons Cohen & Grigsby P.C. 
625 Liberty Avenue 
Pittsburgh, PA 15222 
(412) 297-4900 
clifford.levine@dentons.com 

Seth P. Waxman  
WilmerHale 
2100 Pennsylvania Avenue N.W. 
Washington, D.C. 20037 
(202) 663-6000 
seth.waxman@wilmerhale.com 

Counsel for Pennsylvania Democratic Party 

Kathleen Jones  
BUCHANAN INGERSOLL & ROONEY, PC 
Union Trust Building  
501 Grant Street, Suite 200 
Pittsburgh, PA 15219-4413 
(412) 562-1401 
kathleen.goldman@bipc.com 

 

Counsel for Butler County Board of Elections 
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